

ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

September 26, 2023

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by

Fuchs & Hoffmann Kakaoprodukte GmbH, Am Zollstock 3, Bexbach, - 66450 GERMANY

are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Fuchs & Hoffmann			
• Cocoa Butter (Blocks) Available for Passover with Lot Specific Passover Letter.	OUV2-1D26503	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Cocoa Butter Liquid Available for Passover with Lot Specific Passover Letter.	OUV4-E701DC3	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Cocoa Mass Blocks Available for Passover with Lot Specific Passover Letter.	OUV2-2862B55	Pareve	Symbol not required.
• Cocoa Mass Liquid Available for Passover with Lot Specific Passover Letter.	OUV4-1D7D1E7	Pareve	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
• Cocoa Nibs	OUW2-4A8F2EC	Pareve	Symbol not required. Certified for Passover and year-round use.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Merachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 10/31/2024 Page 1 of 3



ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

September 26, 2023

Fuchs & Hoffmann Kakaoprodukte GmbH (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Fuchs & Hoffmann (continued)			
Dark Chocolate Blocks	OUD2-MMT1RV5	Dairy	Symbol not required.
Dark Chocolate Liquid	OUD4-19D5684	Dairy	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
Full Milk Chocolate (Liquid)	OUD4-ZWHXVXK	Dairy	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
Full Milk Chocolate Blocks	OUD2-35593BF	Dairy	Symbol not required.
Milk Chocolate (Liquid)	OUD4-JIQLV3K	Dairy	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.
Milk Chocolate Blocks	OUD2-B9686C6	Dairy	Symbol not required.
• White Chocolate (Liquid)	OUD4-6PDUKIM	Dairy	Certified when bulk shipped in OU approved carriers.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 10/31/2024 Page 2 of 3

בס״ד



ORTHODOX UNION Letter of Kosher Certification

UNIONOFORTHODOXJEWISHCONGREGATIONSOFAMERICA איחודקהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

September 26, 2023

Fuchs & Hoffmann Kakaoprodukte GmbH (continued)

This is to certify that the following product(s) prepared by this company are under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are kosher as indicated below.

Product Name	UKD-ID	Status	Certification Requirements
Brand: Fuchs & Hoffmann (continued)			
White Chocolate Blocks	OUD2-6BCS3YE	Dairy	Symbol not required.
Brand: Hoco			
Cocoa Powder Available for Passover with Lot Specific Passover Letter.	OUV2-92D4858	Pareve	Symbol not required.

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

Menachen Stearte

Rabbi Menachem Genack, Rabbinic Administrator, CEO

This certification is valid through 10/31/2024

Page 3 of 3